
 
  ST. TAMMANY PARISH  

MICHAEL B. COOPER 
PARISH PRESIDENT 

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

P.O. BOX 628 | COVINGTON, LOUISIANA | 70434 | PROCUREMENT@STPGOV.ORG | 985-898-2520 

WWW.STPGOV.ORG 

 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

ST. TAMMANY PARISH 

 

Sealed bids will be received by the Department of Procurement, until 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, 

November 16, 2021, and then opened and read publicly at that time by the Procurement Staff for 

the following project:   

Bid # 21-12-7 – Janitorial Supplies 

 

Each paper bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope.  The outside of the envelope shall show 

the Name and Address of the Bidder, the State Contractor’s License Number of the Bidder  

(if the work is estimated at $50k or more), the Bid Name and the Bid Number. 

 

This bid package is available online at http://www.stpgov.org/ or at www.bidexpress.com.  It is 

the Vendor’s responsibility to check the Parish website or bid express frequently for any possible 

addenda that may be issued.  The Parish is not responsible for a Vendor’s failure to download 

any addenda documents required to complete a submission. 

Bids will be received at 21454 Koop Dr., Suite 2F, Mandeville, LA 70471 from each bidder or his 

agent and given a written receipt, by certified mail with return receipt requested, or electronically 

at www.bidexpress.com. 

 

Procurement Department 

 

http://www.stpgov.org/
http://www.bidexpress.com/
http://www.bidexpress.com/


Item
Product Name / Item 

Number

Container

Size

Number 

Per

Case

Cost 

Garbage Bags 38x58 1.5ml Extra Extra Heavy

Garbage Bags 24x33 8 mic

Garbage Bags 33x40 11 mic

Cutlery Kits medium 6 piece individually 

wrappedFork, Knife, Spoon Napkin, Salt & Pepper 

Packets

Heavy weight plastic  forks

Heavy weight plastic spoons

Heavy weight plastic knives

Clear disposable 9” plates

Clear disposable 6” plates

Plates 9” non-laminated foam

Plates 6” non-laminated foam

Large 3 compartment hinge lid Styrofoam tray

Bowls 12oz non-laminated Styrofoam

Cups 12oz insulated Styrofoam

Cups 16oz insulated Styrofoam

Toilet Paper 2 ply 500 sheets per roll

Toilet Paper micro twin bath tissue48/100 sheets or 

equal

Janitorial Supplies                                                                                                                                                                                      

Specification and Pricing Sheet                                                                                                                    

BID # 21-12-7

Prices remain in effect from January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2022, with the option to extend 

for two (2) additional one-year renewals, by written agreement of both parties.  Any delivery or 

service charge must be included in the bid price. Quantities may vary; minimum orders shall not be 

required. St. Tammany Parish Government reserves the right to award materials in whole, in part and/ 

or to multiple vendors. Bids must be submitted on the Pricing Sheet provided. All Price blank spaces 

must be filled in, NO blanks will be permitted. If the item is unavailable, or you are not bidding on 

the item, please enter N/A or No Bid.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Brand names are used to denote the quality standard of the product desired. Prior approved 

equivalent will be acceptable. 

Paper Supplies



Toilet Seat Covers Half fold fit all popular seat 

coverFits dispensers Krystal KD100/ 16w X3 ¼ d X11½ 

h

Dispenser Toilet Seat Cover Krystal KD100 or equal

Paper Towel rolls 2ply white perforated 85 sheets per 

roll

2ply White Towel continuous feed 12/600ft or equal

Premium multi-fold Hand Towels 2ply white

Dispenser multi-fold Hand Towels holds 700

Hand Towels single-fold 2ply Brown Fits San Jamar 

Steel Dispenser SAN T1800WH

Dispenser Hand Towels single-fold  Steel Dispenser 

SAN T1800WH White

Foil heavy duty 18”X500’ roll 20 micron thickness

Tissue Facial Kleenex two ply white or equal 8.4x8.4

Dispensers Sani-napkins wax liners white 9w x 9d x 10 

¾ h

Liners Sani-napkin wax liners 500/cs For use w/ 

convertible sanitary napkin receptacles above

Toilet Bowl Mop 12” handle 4.5” strands

Toilet Bowl Brush white Tampico Fits holder listed 

below

Toilet Bowl Brush Holder White plastic  5” dia

Swifter Duster w/ Extendable handles and pivoting 

head or equal to (1 handle 3 dusters)

Swifter Duster refill dusters or equal to

White Cotton T-Shirt Rags 25lbs

Non-latex Gloves Medium Powder Free 10bx/cs

Non-latex Gloves Large Powder Free 10bx/cs

Non-latex Gloves X-Large Powder Free 10bx/cs

Gloves (AMBITEX) 

Gloves (AMBITEX) 

Gloves (AMBITEX) 

Cleaning Supplies



Mop Heads Super loop 5” vinyl mesh headband 

medium

Mop Handle 1"x 60” Jaws Plastic mop handle

Mop Handle  15/16"x 60” Jaws Plastic mop handle

Mop Dust Head Industrial cotton high grade 4ply cut 

endSynthetic  backing dries fast/ 36”x5’

Mop Frame Clip on handle dust mop Frame 36” X 5’

Mop Dust Head Industrial cotton high grade 4ply cut 

endSynthetic  backing dries fast/ 24”x5’

Mop Frame Clip on dust mop Frame 24” X 5’

Mop Frame Clip on dust mop Frame 24” X 5’

Deck mop w/handle 

Mop Ends – Loop End Mop 5” 

Straw Parlor Warehouse Broom heavy metal band 

42” long

Angler Broom 13” sweeping surface for sweeping 

corners polystyrene flagged tip bristles are 

unaffected by water acids grease oil will not wear 

down/51”long

Heavy Duty Dust Pan hand held thinner front edge 12 

¼ ” Wide

Lobby Dust Pan w/ upright 37” handle 12 ½ Wide

Brooms Corn Whisk hand held 3 rows of stitching 

metal cap with ring for hanging/10” length

Brooms Push Heavy sweep Palmyra Fiber/36” Wide

Brooms Push Heavy sweep Palmyra Fiber/24” Wide

Brooms Push Handle Aluminum threaded tip 1 

1/8”dia/60” long

Broom Push handle Fiberglass handle w/ plastic  tip 

1”dia 60” long

Broom

Squeegees Floor Curved w/ black neoprene 

rubber/36” Wide

Brush Deck Cream Colored (purpose-holds solution 

well) Tapered and Threaded Handle Holes/ 8” – 

10”Wide



Brush Deck White Tampico (resist heat and 

chemicals) Tapered and Threaded Handle Holes/ 8”– 

10”Wide

Block Brush w/handle cream colored Polypropylene 

chemical & water resistant 8 ½ ” length/ 5 ½ ” trim 2” 

– 8 ½ ” length

Bucket with handle/3.5 gallon

Bucket / 10qt

Scotch Brite Medium Duty Scrubbing Sponge or equal 

3.6 X 6.1 X 0.7

Scotch Brite Heavy Duty Scouring Pad or equal 6”X9”

Nozzle for trigger sprayers to fit 32oz bottle 9 ¼ ” 

contour fit 32oz bottle

Bottle Plastic Spray 32oz

Pumps Econo Dispensing-pumps one oz per stoke for 

1 gallon container/10 ¾ ” tube length

Dust Mop Handle

Commercial grade vacuum cleaner 

Cleanser Disinfectant bathroom Germicidal & 

Deodorant Hospital grade 12/32oz per case

Cleanser Heavy Duty Ready to use Bowl cleanser 32oz

Blocks with screens use for urinal deodorizer blocks 

each/ cherry scent

Deodorizer toilet bowl rim block w/hanger & 

pressure sensitive clip 3.5oz/ Cherry Scent

Urinal Deodorizer blocks pure Para dichlorobenzene 

individually wrapped 3oz /Cherry Scent

Soap Stoko Moist Foam or equal 800ml

Stoko Moist Foam Hand Soap Dispenser or equal

TFX Purell Hand Sanitizer Refills GJ-5392-02 or equal

TFX Purell Touch Free Sanitizer Dispenser GJ-2720- 12 

or equal

Soap Dial Antibacterial in a pump or equal 7.5oz

Original Dawn dishwashing liquid or equal 32oz

Cleanser all purpose 409 or equal 32oz

Cleaning Chemicals



Cleanser Class Windex liquid Antibacterial Streak Free 

or equal 32oz

Cleanser Comet mild abrasives or equal 21oz
Cleanser/Polish Pledge dust & allergen furniture 

spray Anti-Dust formula with allergen trappers or 

equal to 20oz

Furniture cleaner/ polish Aerosol 20oz

Cleanser for Leather water-based cleanser removes 

all soiling, protein and water-based stains leaving no 

residue or damage to natural Leather finish. 16- 32oz 

10% LA Preference

Cleanser Graffiti Spray Paint Remover Aerosol can 

20oz

Wipes Clorox Disinfectant 40ct CLO01593 or equal 

40ct / 7”x8”

Purell sanitizing wipes pop up canister alcohol 

formulation or equal 80ct / 7”x8”

Scrubs Remoistened removes Graffiti & Paint 

remover w/ texture  10 ½  X 12 ¼

Bleach 5% Gallon

Purell Aloe Hand Sanitizer pump size or equal to 

12/cs

Purell Hand Sanitizer 4oz Flip cap or equal to 12/cs

Purell Hand Sanitizer wall mount dispenser GOJ2720-

12 or equal

Purell Hand Sanitizer wall mount dispenser refills 

GOJ5392-02 or equal / 1000 ml

Disinfectant aerosol spray or equal 12/cs scent = 

original
Disinfectant aerosol spray or equal 12/cs scent = 

citrus
Shower Fresh Air Freshener aerosal spray or equal 

12/10 oz

Febreeze Air Effects Air Freshener Dispenser BD797 

or equal 9.7oz

Metered Aerosol Air Freshener Dispenser BD797 or 

equal

Metered Aerosol Air Freshener refill scents 12/7 oz/cs  

Bid “D” BD469 or equal Cinnamon

Time Mist TMS2513 or equal Pinata Colada 
 Bid 

 Bid “D” 

 Bid “D” BD464 

“D” BD468 or equal Vanilla   
      BD475 or equal Plumeria      
                   or equal SunBurst



Detergent Laundry Powder High powered grease 

cutting formula No bleach fight stains even in cold 

water

Orange Pumic Hand Cleaner (4) 1 Gallon

Fabuloso CP04307 (4) 1 Gallon Bottles

Simple Green SMP-13005 (6) 1 Gallon Bottles

Cleanser Pine Sol Pine scent liquid cleaner or equal 

gallon 10% LA Preference

Cleanser Pine Sol Pine Scent Liquid cleaner  20/28oz 

10% LA Preference

Carpet spot remover releases bot oil & water based 

soils & Upholstery 17oz

Carpet Fresh Arm & Hammer allergen reducer and 

odor eliminator or equal 43.6oz

Armor All original Protectant protects vinyl, rubber, 

and plastic Fading cracking caused uv, ozone, and 

extreme temperatures 10% LA Preference

Fast Draw All Purpose cleaner 2 liter or equal

Fast Draw Glass cleaner 2 liter or equal

Fast Draw Citrus disinfectant 2 liter or equal

Fast Draw Restroom cleaner 2 liter or equal

Garbage Bags 38 x 60 1.5ml Separate in boxes

Small Powdered Latex Gloves

Medium Powdered Latex Gloves

Large Powdered Latex Gloves

X-Large Powdered Latex Gloves

Mop Head – 16oz

Mop Head – 24oz

Car Wash 5gal pail 10% LA Preference

Plastic Mop Handle

Straw Broom

Push Broom 36” Heavy Sweep

Push Broom Handle 60”

Vehicle Maintenance Supplies



ADDENDA:_________________

Print Name: _______________________________________________________

Title: _____________________________________________________________

Address: __________________________________________________________

Telephone: ________________________________________________________

Date: _________________ Email:______________________________________

Enter the number the Parish has assigned to EACH of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging 

Company:_________________________________________________________

Signature: _________________________________________________________

The bidder must acknowledge all addenda.      




